

HF Markets (SV) Ltd

ทริปฝรั่งเศสสุดหรู ช้อปปิ้งฉ่ำ ระดับ 5 ดาว –

Luxury France Getaway

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ทริปฝรั่งเศสสุดหรู ช้อปปิ้งฉ่ำ ระดับ 5 ดาว - Luxury France Getaway Terms and Conditions

ทริปฝรั่งเศสสุดหรู ช้อปปิ้งฉ่ำ ระดับ 5 ดาว - Luxury France Getaway (herein the "Promotion") is a reward offered by HF Markets (SV) Ltd (herein the "Company") to its clients under the following Terms and Conditions.

1. Introduction

- 1.1. The Promotion is available to all Clients of the Company who have satisfied the Criteria for this Promotion as set out in paragraph 1.2. of Promotion Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. In order for a Client to be eligible to participate in the Promotion he must have opened a myHF Account with the Company as per the Account Opening Agreement, and he must have completed the age of 18 or the legal age applied in his country of residence or must not be otherwise considered as a 'minor' in his country of residence.
- This Promotion is available for Clients register under Partner with IBID 386442 or his sub-Affiliates with IBID 30431748, 30431660, 30431661, 30431742, 30431740, 30435501, 30435969, 30436003 with country of residence in Thailand and Laos.
- 1.4. The Client hereby acknowledges, confirms, and accepts to be legally bound by the Terms and Conditions as set out in this Promotion and/or any other legally binding Agreement between him and the Company.

2. Promotion Period

2.1. The Promotion period runs from the 17th of April 2025 until the 29th of August 2025. The Client enters into the Contest by accepting the Terms and Conditions.

3. Terms and Conditions

- Clients must open an account under Partner ID with IBID 386442 or his sub-Affiliates with IBID 30431748, 30431660, 30431661, 30431742, 30431740, 30435501, 30435969, 30436003.
- 3.2. New and Existing Clients are eligible to participate in the Promotion.
- 3.3. To participate in the Promotion, Clients must make a minimum of at least 20,000 USD into their trading account.
- 3.4. The Clients must trade 500 Lots on Forex, Gold, Crypto and Silver to receive 1 Economy

Class Ticket to France.

- 3.5. The Latest date to enter the Promotion is the 29th of August 2025.
- 3.6. The Winners will be announced by the 20th of September 2025.
- 3.7. The Winners of the Promotion will be selected on a first -come, first served basis.
- 3.8. A Client can win only one Reward.

4. Rewards

- 4.1. The winning Clients will be eligible for the following Prize:
 - A Trip to France, 8 days and a 5-star hotel with **no cash equivalent.**
- 4.2. The Company shall consider whether the participants fulfil the requirements specified under these Terms and Conditions and should the Client qualify, the Company will send the applicable award to the Client.

5. Termination

- 5.1. The Company reserves the right to refuse offering the Promotion to any Affiliate of the Company at its sole discretion without the need to provide any justification.
- 5.2. If the Company suspects or has reasons to believe that the Affiliate has submitted fraudulent details and or false identification information during the Account Opening Process, the Company reserves the right at its absolute discretion to disqualify the Affiliate from this Promotion and/or any other promotion and/or contest and/or bonus program offered by the Company.
- 5.3. If the Company suspects or has reasons to believe that any Affiliate has abused and/or manipulated and/or breached in any way any of the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion and/or any other promotion and/or contest and/or bonus program offered by the Company and/or has not acted in good faith, the Company reserves the right at its absolute discretion to (i) void and/or put on hold any payment of the Reward reached by the Affiliate in any given month and/or (ii) completely disqualify the Affiliate from this Promotion and/or any other promotion and/or contest and/or bonus Program offered by the Company with immediate effect.

5.4. If the Company suspects or has reasons to believe that any Client assigned under the Company's Affiliates has abused and/or manipulated Company's internal systems, by hedging his positions internally (using other trading accounts held with Company) or externally (using other trading accounts held with other brokers) and/or has not acted in good faith, the Company reserves the right, at its absolute discretion and without obtaining the Affiliate's consent, to completely disqualify the Affiliate from this Promotion with immediate effect and/or void and/or put on hold any payment of the Reward reached by the Affiliate.

6. Amendments

6.1. The Company reserves the right, at its absolute discretion, to unilaterally modify, change or terminate this Promotion or any of the Terms and Conditions included herein, at any time without the Affiliate's consent.

7. Dispute

- 7.1. Any dispute arising with or in connection to any of the terms and conditions of this Bonus shall be dealt by the Company as per the Company's Complaints Handling Policy, which is available on the Company's website.
- 7.2. All complaints must be in writing and addressed to the Customer Support Department of the Company via email at supportth@hfm.com. More details on the procedure which must be followed, the deadlines for receiving a response from the Company as well as contact details for the Company's regulatory authority can be found on the Company's website in Section "Legal Documentation".

8. Acknowledgements

- 8.1. The Affiliate acknowledges that where the Company has any indication or suspicion of any form of arbitrage, abuse, fraud, manipulation, cash-back arbitrage connected to a Trading Account or any other forms of deceitful or fraudulent activity, then the Company reserves the right at its sole discretion to:
 - Close/ suspend all Trading Accounts the Affiliate has with the Company either temporarily or permanently;

- Void all previously credited trading bonuses from the Affiliate's Trading Accounts with the Company;
- Void all transactions carried out, including any pending orders and/ or any profits or losses earned.
- 8.2. Affiliates further acknowledge and understand that where any of the circumstances mentioned in Clause 8.1 above, occur, the Company will not be liable for any consequences on the Bonus cancellation, including, but not limited to, order(s) closure by Stop Out.
- 8.3. The Affiliate hereby acknowledges, confirms and accepts to be legally bound by the Terms and Conditions as set out in this Promotion and/or any other legally binding Agreement between him and the Company.
- 8.4. Affiliates acknowledge that trading CFDs is highly speculative and involves a substantial risk of loss of the invested capital or more than the invested capital. Trading in CFDs is not suitable for all Affiliates but only for those who understand and are willing to accept the financial risks involved. CFDs financial instruments may not be suitable for everyone, and Affiliates should ensure that they properly understand the risks involved. Affiliates should seek independent advice if necessary.
- 8.5. Affiliates acknowledge that all Affiliates' orders will be executed by the Company as per its Order Execution Policy, which is accessible via the Company's website under section 'Legal Documentation.'

Version: 2025/01